
AIR FORCE

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

1 649
1198
6675

GAURAV RANA (SHM1111199901)
RAVINDER (SHM0103199003)
BHANU PRATAP SINGH(SHM2406200502)

ANDHRA PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

2 2253
3522
7795

MUKESH NELAVALLI (SHM1107200502)
DAKA YASWANTH REDDY(SHM2411200301)
ASI MANIKANTHA REEDY(SHM0204200403)

ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

3 2859
2442
5031

SHARVAN KUMAR(SHM0710200103)
VARUN TOMAR(SHM0809200303)
KEDARLING BALAKRISHNA UCHAGANVE(SHM0111199908)

BIHAR

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

4 4117
909
4119

ADITYA PATEL (SHM1603200004)
GAURAV BHARTI(SHM0512200503)
NIKHIL RAJ(SHM0202200205)

BSF

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

5 4382
1978
2385

CHANDRA RAJ(SHM2107200701)
VINAY KUMAR(SHM1708199803)
RAMESH KUMAR(PSHM2912199710)

CISF

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

6 729
6531
6574

NIRBHAY (SHM1903199703)
SACHIN BHATI(SHM0607200002)
RAJAN TOMAR(SHM2006200102)

DELHI

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

7 311
4896
2170

SURAJ BHAMBHANI(SHM2307199801)
HARSH GUPTA (SHM2207200102)
DARVESH SINGH(SHM0912200701)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-60) 10M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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GUJARAT

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

8 2779
33
3845

MANAV ALPESHBHAI PATEL(SHM2508200601)
GIRISH DHANJIBHAI AHIR(SHM1204199104)
DIVYARAJ NARENDRASINH GOHIL(SHM1603201002)

HARYANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

9 2233
5233
8564

ADITYA MALRA(SHM2510200008)
SAMRAT RANA(SHM0801200501)
PARMOD (SHM1311200305)

HIMACHAL PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

10 352
4400
939

MANIK RANA (SHM1007199603)
SOURAV THAKUR(SHM0508200901)
KRRISH RANA(SHM1504200805)

ITBP

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

11 6662
5581
3879

JATIN CHAUDHARY (SHM0703200103)
RAHUL SANGWAN(SHM1601200403)
SURESH SANKHLA(SHM2806200305)

KARNATAKA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

12 1121
1124
603

SIDDHARTH PRAKASH DIVATE(SHM1110200006)
JONATHAN GAVIN ANTONY(SHM2409200903)
DARREN K DAWN(SHM1802201003)

MADHYA PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

13 5568
6056
4491

JAYPAL MALVIYA(SHM1004199513)
YUGPRATAP SINGH RATHORE(SHM0202200703)
RAJ SINGH (SHM0608200311)

MAHARASHTRA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

14 3875
4894
235

TEJAS PRAKASH DHERE (SHM2406200302)
PRANAV ARVIND PATIL(SHM1203200106)
JAJ NATHANI MANDAL(SHM1006200010)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-60) 10M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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NAVY

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

15 3559
2885
3094

ARPIT TOMAR (SHM0608200208)
UJJAWAL MALIK(SHM1301200102)
AAKASH BHARDWAJ(SHM1308200107)

PUNJAB

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

16 994
1035
7594

ARJUN SINGH CHEEMA (SHM1306200102)
AMANPREET SINGH (SHM2410200201)
GAGANDEEP (SHM1004199518)

RAILWAYS

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

17 1344
3605
2631

RAHUL MADHUKAR PATIL (SHM0601199602)
SAURABH CHAUDHARY(SHM1205200201)
SHUBHAM BISLA(SHM0404200405)

RAJASTHAN

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

18 1264
1477
1708

OMPRAKASH MITHARVAL(SHM1508199503)
AMIT SHARMA(SHM2607200504)
YOGESH KUMAR(SHM0502200504)

TAMILNADU

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

19 3553
5701
1227

VENKATESAN (SHM1510198705)
THAMILARASHAN P R(SHM2603199703)
RAHUL SARAVANAKUMAR(SHM1811200405)

TELANGANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

20 6816
152
7105

NAGASAI THARUN PACHARAPALLI (SHM1906200501)
V LEELA PRASAD RAJ (SHM0206199702)
NIRANJAN GUNDA REDDY(PSHM0607199806)

UTTAR PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

21 6917
317
6757

HARSH SWAMI (SHM2108200301)
CHIRAG SHARMA(SHM0710200901)
GAURAV (SHM1404199806)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-60) 10M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name

1 RAJASTHAN

2082
4269
4803

TANMAY KUMAR
HEMANT SINGH CHOUDHARY
ABHISHEK CHOUDHARY

2 MAHARASHTRA

2237
2515
7948

PRANSHU SADASHIV SURYAWANSHI
SIDDHESH GANESH THORAT
YASHRAJ RAGHUNATH JAWALKAR

3 MAHARASHTRA

235
3875
4894

JAJ NATHANI MANDAL
TEJAS PRAKASH DHERE 
PRANAV ARVIND PATIL

4 UTTARAKHAND

8614
5453
5918

YUVRAJ SINGH
DHAIRYA DANGI
TILAK JOSHI

5 UTTAR PRADESH

3824
6148
6648

AZEEM 
ANKUR 
DAKSH CHAUDHARY

6 UTTAR PRADESH

6917
4681
7233

HARSH SWAMI 
NAVEEN SINGH PANNU
HIMANSHU RANA

7 DELHI

6611
765
7243

SHUBHAM PRADEEP DALAL
ISHAAN JADHAV
JASVIR SINGH SAHNI

8 DELHI

4989
311
2170

HIMANSHU SINGHANIA
SURAJ BHAMBHANI
DARVESH SINGH

9 TELANGANA

6816
2875
8039

NAGASAI THARUN PACHARAPALLI 
KAMLEY GOUTHAM
KOMATI VIKRAM

10 TELANGANA

8219
7105
152

JAYA TEJA ATHINARAPU
NIRANJAN GUNDA REDDY
V LEELA PRASAD RAJ

11 RAJASTHAN

2787
6424
4239

PANKAJ KUMAR SHARMA
MOHIT SINGH
MAYANK CHOUDHARY

TEAM RESULT

(NM-61) 10M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

12 MADHYA PRADESH

6056
5568
3592

YUGPRATAP SINGH RATHORE
JAYPAL MALVIYA
HARSH KUMAR HALDKAR

13 TAMILNADU

1227
3553
5701

RAHUL SARAVANAKUMAR
VENKATESAN 
THAMILARASHAN P R

14 BIHAR

909
6644
1964

GAURAV BHARTI
BABLU KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR SINGH

15 ANDHRA PRADESH

7659
7059
1467

N.K.M. SAI SUCHANDAR 
SYED FISAL NIYAZI
SREE DUTT

16 KARNATAKA

603
155
1121

DARREN K DAWN
IMROZ AHMED
SIDDHARTH PRAKASH DIVATE

17 PUNJAB

2679
5856
1609

NIRPJEET SINGH SANDHU
GURGAVEN SINGH SIDHU
ARMAAN SINGH

18 PUNJAB

5415
7594
1360

GUNTAJPREET SINGH 
GAGANDEEP 
DISHANT THAKUR

19 HARYANA

8492
7806
4422

ASHISH MALIK
HARJOT SINGH RANDHAWA
KARAN SEHRAWAT

20 HARYANA

2069
6068
2824

NISHANT KAMBOJ
DEEPAK NAGAL 
RAHUL

21 GUJARAT

2779
907
33

MANAV ALPESHBHAI PATEL
BHARATBHAI SHANKARBHAI PATEL
GIRISH DHANJIBHAI AHIR

22 HIMACHAL PRADESH

6479
352
7905

TEJ SINGH 
MANIK RANA 
SARTHAK LAKHANPAL

TEAM RESULT

(NM-61) 10M PISTOL MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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ANDHRA PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

1 2253
7795
5939

MUKESH NELAVALLI (SHM1107200502)
ASI MANIKANTHA REEDY(SHM0204200403)
LOHIT SIYADRI(SHM2508200503)

ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

2 5341
4847
5441

PAWAN MANDIWAL(SHM0806201001)
RITIK CHAHAL (SHM2407200906)
SUNNY (SHM2002200804)

DELHI

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

3 2170
4989
8304

DARVESH SINGH(SHM0912200701)
HIMANSHU SINGHANIA(SHM0411200405)
NITESH (SHM2308200412)

GUJARAT

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

4 2779
1077
3845

MANAV ALPESHBHAI PATEL(SHM2508200601)
ARJUN JOSHI(SHM2806200703)
DIVYARAJ NARENDRASINH GOHIL(SHM1603201002)

HARYANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

5 5233
7636
5631

SAMRAT RANA(SHM0801200501)
PRIYANSHU YADAV(SHM0206200601)
KAPIL (SHM1806200404)

HIMACHAL PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

6 7905
935
6009

SARTHAK LAKHANPAL(SHM0204200502)
VIREN (SHM1810200801)
ARMAN VERMA(SHM2810200507)

KARNATAKA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

7 1124
1207
603

JONATHAN GAVIN ANTONY(SHM2409200903)
SHRAVAN MATHADA SHASHIDHAR(SHM1504201201)
DARREN K DAWN(SHM1802201003)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-62) 10M PISTOL JUNIOR MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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MADHYA PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

8 5533
6056
3592

JATIN (SHM1901200702)
YUGPRATAP SINGH RATHORE(SHM0202200703)
HARSH KUMAR HALDKAR(SHM0202200614)

MAHARASHTRA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

9 7948
2515
1275

YASHRAJ RAGHUNATH JAWALKAR(SHM1703200807)
SIDDHESH GANESH THORAT(SHM1101200812)
ATHARVA SANDEEP PAWADE(SHM2812200805)

PUNJAB

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

10 1360
2679
5415

DISHANT THAKUR(SHM1310200801)
NIRPJEET SINGH SANDHU(SHM2811200410)
GUNTAJPREET SINGH (SHM2011200604)

RAJASTHAN

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

11 7912
8364
1708

SANDEEP BISHNOI(SHM0703200501)
PANKAJ JAAT(SHM0111200701)
YOGESH KUMAR(SHM0502200504)

TAMILNADU

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

12 5104
1227
4072

VIRAJ GIRISH RAMDAS(SHM0504200702)
RAHUL SARAVANAKUMAR(SHM1811200405)
ABISHEK JENO M J(SHM2010200604)

TELANGANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

13 3187
6816
5168

K. TANISHQ MURALIDHAR NAIDU (SHM1202200501)
NAGASAI THARUN PACHARAPALLI (SHM1906200501)
KAUSHIK GOPU (SHM1005200501)

UTTAR PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

14 317
7233
3732

CHIRAG SHARMA(SHM0710200901)
HIMANSHU RANA(SHM1606200502)
PANKAJ (SHM0303200412)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-62) 10M PISTOL JUNIOR MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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UTTARAKHAND

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

15 5467
8614
6792

ABHINAV DESHWAL(SHM0612200702)
YUVRAJ SINGH(SHM2207200801)
YASHVARDHAN PUNDIR(SHM1501200701)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-62) 10M PISTOL JUNIOR MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name

1 RAJASTHAN

2082
4239
6424

TANMAY KUMAR
MAYANK CHOUDHARY
MOHIT SINGH

2 MAHARASHTRA

4746
2237
4725

PRATHAMESH VINOD KADAM
PRANSHU SADASHIV SURYAWANSHI
RISHIKESH VINOD KADAM

3 MAHARASHTRA

2515
7948
1275

SIDDHESH GANESH THORAT
YASHRAJ RAGHUNATH JAWALKAR
ATHARVA SANDEEP PAWADE

4 UTTARAKHAND

8614
5453
6792

YUVRAJ SINGH
DHAIRYA DANGI
YASHVARDHAN PUNDIR

5 UTTAR PRADESH

6648
3237
7554

DAKSH CHAUDHARY
MANDEEP CHAUHAN
KETAN CHAUDHARY

6 UTTAR PRADESH

7233
7051
3732

HIMANSHU RANA
ABHAY DHAMA
PANKAJ

7 DELHI

7243
3123
310

JASVIR SINGH SAHNI
KAUSHAL SINGH
NIKHIL

8 DELHI

8304
4989
2170

NITESH 
HIMANSHU SINGHANIA
DARVESH SINGH

9 KERALA

6585
5747
4878

KENAZ B KATTOOKARAN 
VAISHNAV A V
PRASHOBH P S

10 TELANGANA

6816
2712
5168

NAGASAI THARUN PACHARAPALLI 
VALASINGAM SWITHIN SWAROOP
KAUSHIK GOPU

11 RAJASTHAN

3232
8098
2691

ALOK SAINI
ASHISH SINGH
ANSHUL

TEAM RESULT

(NM-63) 10M PISTOL JUNIOR MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

0.0-x

12 MADHYA PRADESH

4455
5533
6056

PUSHPENDER SINGH
JATIN 
YUGPRATAP SINGH RATHORE

13 TAMILNADU

1227
4072
4071

RAHUL SARAVANAKUMAR
ABISHEK JENO M J
T.YASHWANTH KUMAR

14 CHHATTISGARH

5090
8893
6262

AARUSH AKHILESH JOY
DEVAKRIT SINGH JHALA
VAIBHAV AGRAWAL

15 ANDHRA PRADESH

1467
7795
2839

SREE DUTT 
ASI MANIKANTHA REEDY
GANTLA SREEKAR

16 KARNATAKA

1207
2846
603

SHRAVAN MATHADA SHASHIDHAR
NISHANTH P JAMADAGNI
DARREN K DAWN

17 PUNJAB

5856
1609
1546

GURGAVEN SINGH SIDHU
ARMAAN SINGH
RANDEEP SINGH

18 PUNJAB

2679
1360
5415

NIRPJEET SINGH SANDHU
DISHANT THAKUR
GUNTAJPREET SINGH

19 HARYANA

1466
1322
4561

PARTIK SHEOKAND
GOURAV KUMAR
ROHIT TANWAR

20 HARYANA

673
6799
508

SHUBHAM CHAUHAN
NITIN KUMAR
YASHDEV TANWAR

21 GUJARAT

2779
3845
1077

MANAV ALPESHBHAI PATEL
DIVYARAJ NARENDRASINH GOHIL
ARJUN JOSHI

22 HIMACHAL PRADESH

4400
628
7905

SOURAV THAKUR
RONAK GULIA
SARTHAK LAKHANPAL

TEAM RESULT

(NM-63) 10M PISTOL JUNIOR MEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

1 5341
4847
5441

PAWAN MANDIWAL(SHM0806201001)
RITIK CHAHAL (SHM2407200906)
SUNNY (SHM2002200804)

CHANDIGARH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

2 8296
688
217

DHAIRYA PRASHAR(SHM2604200801)
VIRANSH SINGH SHEORAN(SHM2702201001)
SHATTESH SINGH(SHM1308201201)

CHHATTISGARH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

3 6262
5090
1822

VAIBHAV AGRAWAL(SHM1409200603)
AARUSH AKHILESH JOY(SHM1806200803)
KARMANYA UPADHYAY SHUKLA(PSHM2707201103)

DELHI

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

4 2170
8903
762

DARVESH SINGH(SHM0912200701)
NEVAAN WADHAWAN(SHM1012200702)
ADITYA (SHM0909200902)

GUJARAT

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

5 2779
1077
3845

MANAV ALPESHBHAI PATEL(SHM2508200601)
ARJUN JOSHI(SHM2806200703)
DIVYARAJ NARENDRASINH GOHIL(SHM1603201002)

HARYANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

6 7636
2785
673

PRIYANSHU YADAV(SHM0206200601)
ANKUSH (SHM1101200806)
SHUBHAM CHAUHAN(SHM1602201003)

HIMACHAL PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

7 4400
628
939

SOURAV THAKUR(SHM0508200901)
RONAK GULIA(SHM2411200805)
KRRISH RANA(SHM1504200805)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-64) 10M PISTOL YOUTH MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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KARNATAKA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

8 1124
1207
603

JONATHAN GAVIN ANTONY(SHM2409200903)
SHRAVAN MATHADA SHASHIDHAR(SHM1504201201)
DARREN K DAWN(SHM1802201003)

KERALA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

9 2541
814
816

DHEERAJ N S (SHM1107200610)
VISHAL .P(SHM0503200710)
SINTOROSH ANTONY (SHM2808200808)

MADHYA PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

10 5533
6056
3592

JATIN (SHM1901200702)
YUGPRATAP SINGH RATHORE(SHM0202200703)
HARSH KUMAR HALDKAR(SHM0202200614)

MAHARASHTRA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

11 7948
1275
4571

YASHRAJ RAGHUNATH JAWALKAR(SHM1703200807)
ATHARVA SANDEEP PAWADE(SHM2812200805)
PRATHAMESH RAHUL BANSODE(SHM0202201007)

PUNJAB

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

12 1609
1360
5415

ARMAAN SINGH(SHM2601200607)
DISHANT THAKUR(SHM1310200801)
GUNTAJPREET SINGH (SHM2011200604)

RAJASTHAN

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

13 585
6424
8364

GIRISH GUPTA(SHM0204200802)
MOHIT SINGH(SHM2511200601)
PANKAJ JAAT(SHM0111200701)

TAMILNADU

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

14 5104
4072
4071

VIRAJ GIRISH RAMDAS(SHM0504200702)
ABISHEK JENO M J(SHM2010200604)
T.YASHWANTH KUMAR(SHM2512200803)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-64) 10M PISTOL YOUTH MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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TELANGANA

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

15 6467
8026
2712

MOHAMMED AHSAAN UL RAAZIQ (SHM1011200605)
J V R HANUMATH DINAKAR RAO (SHM0805200805)
VALASINGAM SWITHIN SWAROOP(SHM1806201002)

UTTAR PRADESH

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

16 317
7554
7051

CHIRAG SHARMA(SHM0710200901)
KETAN CHAUDHARY(SHM0305200704)
ABHAY DHAMA(SHM2405201202)

UTTARAKHAND

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

17 5467
8614
6792

ABHINAV DESHWAL(SHM0612200702)
YUVRAJ SINGH(SHM2207200801)
YASHVARDHAN PUNDIR(SHM1501200701)

WEST BENGAL

Sr. No. Comp No. Athlete Name

18 3355
1387
3741

SANDIPAN ROY(SHM0605200802)
AYUSH KARMAKAR(SHM0807200808)
REYANSH AGARWALLA(SHM2401201102)

ENTRY LIST OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

(NM-64) 10M PISTOL YOUTH MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PISTOL EVENTS)
NEW DELHI
11-12-2025 - 04-01-2026

Page 3 of 3


	AIR FORCE
	ANDHRA PRADESH
	ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT
	BIHAR
	BSF
	CISF
	DELHI
	GUJARAT
	HARYANA
	HIMACHAL PRADESH
	ITBP
	KARNATAKA
	MADHYA PRADESH
	MAHARASHTRA
	NAVY
	PUNJAB
	RAILWAYS
	RAJASTHAN
	TAMILNADU
	TELANGANA
	UTTAR PRADESH
	ANDHRA PRADESH
	ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT
	DELHI
	GUJARAT
	HARYANA
	HIMACHAL PRADESH
	KARNATAKA
	MADHYA PRADESH
	MAHARASHTRA
	PUNJAB
	RAJASTHAN
	TAMILNADU
	TELANGANA
	UTTAR PRADESH
	UTTARAKHAND
	ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT
	CHANDIGARH
	CHHATTISGARH
	DELHI
	GUJARAT
	HARYANA
	HIMACHAL PRADESH
	KARNATAKA
	KERALA
	MADHYA PRADESH
	MAHARASHTRA
	PUNJAB
	RAJASTHAN
	TAMILNADU
	TELANGANA
	UTTAR PRADESH
	UTTARAKHAND
	WEST BENGAL

